

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

City Council Meeting

Tuesday, August 20, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. Council Chambers, 100 Civic Plaza, Dublin

Project Name: Dublin Boulevard-North Canyons Parkway Extension

Project Description: The Dublin Boulevard-North Canyons Parkway Extension Project proposes to extend Dublin Blvd from the Dublin Blvd/Fallon Rd intersection in Dublin to the Doolan Rd/North Canyons Pkwy intersection in Livermore and through the lands of Unincorporated Alameda County. This roadway extension would provide four to six travel lanes and bicycle and pedestrian facilities. The City Council will consider approving a General Plan Amendment and Eastern Dublin Specific Plan Amendment to change the number of lanes from 6 lanes to 4 to 6 lanes for Dublin Blvd while maintaining all existing land uses; and Certification of an Environmental Impact Report for the Project. The City Council will also consider the introduction of an Ordinance to set the Right-Of-Way Lines (Precise Alignment) for Dublin Blvd.

Project Location: The Project site is located at north of Interstate 580 (I-580) between Fallon Road and Doolan Road, with areas in the City of Dublin, unincorporated Alameda County, and the City of Livermore (APN#s 985-0027-002, 905-0001-006-03, 905-0001-005-02, 905-0001-004-04, 905-0001-004-03, 905-0001-003-02, and 905-0001-001-02).

You are invited to attend this meeting and provide feedback regarding this project. If you challenge the described action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at this public hearing, or in written correspondence delivered at or prior to this public hearing.

Additional Resources

www.ci.dublin.ca.us/1919/Dublin-Boulevard-Extension

Staff Report for this item will be available on the City's website on the Friday prior to this hearing:

www.dublin.ca.gov

Obaid Khan, P.E. (925) 833-6630 obaid.khan@dublin.ca.gov

